DPMYC Bowman Bay Caper Series Wind SW-W, Ave. 4.2, Max. 10.8 MPH

8/24/2016
Hosted by
Deception Pass Model Yacht Club
Pos Skipper Sail Home Port Design-Designer _Score| 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 | 9 |10 11 ] 12 ] 13| 14 | 15 | 16
1 |Kelly Martin 77 | Bellingham, WA | V8- 1Vickers, Eldred 140 10| 10| 10| 10| 10| 10| 10|10 20 10 20 20|10 40 10| 1.0
2 |Jerry Brower 42| Lk Stevens, WA | Pikanto-G Bantock 360 30| 20 50 20 50 50]40[30|40[20]10[30][30 60 20/ 20
3 |Larry Stiles 64| Sedro Woolley | britPOP!-BG Astbury 420 60 40| 3.0 | 30 MHEN 30 | 20 et 30 | 30 [ 60| 10] 20( 20| 50| 50
4 |Julian Lee 40| Anacortes, WA V8- lan Vickers 490 20| 30|40 110 70 70 60|40/ 10]|50]|40[60[60]10] 30] 4.0
5 |Joe D'Amico 86 Sequim, WA Kantun SMX-ZJ&RG 560 50 90 20 110 30| 20| 50| 20|60 90 70| 50| 90| 30| 40| 30
6 |Steve Bechtold 140 Anacortes, WA V8- lan Vickers 69.0 §.0 60 100 50) 20| 40 { 30 §.0 70| 60 [30] 70 50 | 7.0 ] 60 ] 80|
7 |Rich Cushing | 31| La Conner, WA | Pikanto-G Bantock 74.0 70 80 60 |40[40]60[ 80|70 90 40|50|40]|70[50 90 70
8 |Vic Childs 98| Anacortes, WA | Widget-ChrisDicks 890 90 70[70[60[80[ 8070 100 50[70 90 90[40[80] 70][ 60
9 |Ray Fielder 180| La Conner, WA | V8-1Vickers, Eldred 109.0 40 | 501 80|70 90| 90 [100| 50 | 80 110 110 110 110 110[11.0]11.0
10 |Jack Pulliam 60| Anacortes, WA | Pikanto-G Bantock 113.0 100 100 90 [ 80 100 100 90 [ 90 [100[ 80 [ 80 [ 80| 80] 90] 80] 90

Folks:

The sky was blue, the sun was shining and the wind cooperated. Yah Yah You’ve got the picture What more can | say.
I'll tell you what | can say. | think the competition today was as intense as | have ever seen it, very tactical and boy if you
messed up you got hammered.

We ran a mix of one lap and two lap races. The one lappers made the all important start even more so. Yes, if you
screwed up the start you were at a big disadvantage, but with only one lap. Well. You were fish bait.

Two laps doubles the size of the course. From the down wind mark all the way back up to the windward you are
presented with a stage that will give you the chance to make up a lot of ground, if you play your music better that the rest
of the crowd. I’'m beginning the think that Joe maybe right. (Don’t tell him | said that.)

Check out the series standings. Very interesting. Kelly is coming back like a land slide, but any slip-up and, well..... Yah.

How often does that happen. Stay tuned,

Enjoy.
Larry



DPMYC Bowman Bay Caper Series Standings to Date

8/24/2016
Hosted by

Position

Jerrry Brower

Deception Pass Model Yacht Club

Score
to Date

1
8/03/16

N

2
8/10/16

3
8/17/16

B

4
8/24/16

5
8/31/16

Larry Stiles

w

Kelly Martin

REQ
N

Joe D'Amico

Julian Lee

Barry Donaher

Rich Cushing

Steve Bechtold

N[O =N

1
2
3
4
5)
6
7
8
9

Vic Childs

N[OOI~ |O]

S
N

Ray Fiedler

(00

— -
10O

Jack Pulliam

Larry Stiles 8/24/2016

o =Y Y =] o2 BN 1) S B K O

T
N




