## DPMYC Bowman Bay Caper Series Wind SW-W, Ave. 4.2, Max. 10.8 MPH

8/24/2016

Hosted by

**Deception Pass Model Yacht Club** 

Pos	Skipper	Sail	Home Port	Design-Designer	Score	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16
1	Kelly Martin	77	Bellingham, WA	V8- I Vickers, Eldred	14.0	1.0	1.0	1.0	1.0	1.0	1.0	1.0	1.0	2.0	1.0	2.0	2.0	1.0	4.0	1.0	1.0
2	Jerry Brower	42	Lk Stevens, WA	Pikanto-G Bantock	36.0	3.0	2.0	5.0	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	3.0	4.0	2.0	1.0	3.0	3.0	6.0	2.0	2.0
3	Larry Stiles	64	Sedro Woolley	britPOP!-BG Astbury	42.0	6.0	4.0	3.0	3.0	6.0	3.0	2.0	6.0	3.0	3.0	6.0	1.0	2.0	2.0	5.0	5.0
4	Julian Lee	40	Anacortes, WA	V8- Ian Vickers	49.0	2.0	3.0	4.0	11.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	4.0	1.0	5.0	4.0	6.0	6.0	1.0	3.0	4.0
5	Joe D'Amico	86	Sequim, WA	Kantun SMX-ZJ&RG	56.0	5.0	9.0	2.0	11.0	3.0	2.0	5.0	2.0	6.0	9.0	7.0	5.0	9.0	3.0	4.0	3.0
6	Steve Bechtold	140	Anacortes, WA	V8- Ian Vickers	69.0	8.0	6.0	10.0	5.0	2.0	4.0	3.0	8.0	7.0	6.0	3.0	7.0	5.0	7.0	6.0	8.0
7	<b>Rich Cushing</b>	31	La Conner, WA	Pikanto-G Bantock	74.0	7.0	8.0	6.0	4.0	4.0	6.0	8.0	7.0	9.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	7.0	5.0	9.0	7.0
8	Vic Childs	98	Anacortes, WA	Widget-Chris Dicks	89.0	9.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	8.0	8.0	7.0	10.0	5.0	7.0	9.0	9.0	4.0	8.0	7.0	6.0
9	Ray Fielder	180	La Conner, WA	V8- I Vickers, Eldred	109.0	4.0	5.0	8.0	7.0	9.0	9.0	10.0	5.0	8.0	11.0	11.0	11.0	11.0	11.0	11.0	11.0
10	Jack Pulliam	60	Anacortes, WA	Pikanto-G Bantock	113.0	10.0	10.0	9.0	8.0	10.0	10.0	9.0	9.0	10.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	9.0	8.0	9.0

## Folks:

The sky was blue, the sun was shining and the wind cooperated. Yah Yah You've got the picture What more can I say. I'll tell you what I can say. I think the competition today was as intense as I have ever seen it, very tactical and boy if you messed up you got hammered.

We ran a mix of one lap and two lap races. The one lappers made the <u>all important start</u> even more so. Yes, if you screwed up the start you were at a big disadvantage, but with only one lap. Well. You were fish bait.

Two laps doubles the size of the course. From the down wind mark all the way back up to the windward you are presented with a stage that will give you the chance to make up a lot of ground, if you play your music better that the rest of the crowd. I'm beginning the think that Joe maybe right. (Don't tell him I said that.)

Check out the series standings. Very interesting. Kelly is coming back like a land slide, but any slip-up and, well..... Yah. How often does that happen. Stay tuned,

Enjoy. Larry

## **DPMYC Bowman Bay Caper Series Standings to Date**

## 8/24/2016 Hosted by Deception Pass Model Yacht Club

Position	Skipper	Sail# Score to Date		1 8/03/16	2 8/10/16	3 8/17/16	4 8/24/16	5 <b>8/31/16</b>	
1	Jerrry Brower	42	10	2	2	4	2		
2	Larry Stiles	64	14	5	3	3	3		
3	Kelly Martin	77	15	1	1	12	1		
4	Joe D'Amico	86	18	3	5	5	5		
5	Julian Lee	40	18	6	6	2	4		
6	Barry Donaher	47	21	4	4	1	12		
7	Rich Cushing	31	29	8	8	6	7		
8	Steve Bechtold	80	31	9	9	7	6		
9	Vic Childs	98	34	7	7	12	8		
10	Ray Fiedler	180	37	10	10	8	9		
11	Jack Pulliam	60	45	12	11	12	10		

Larry Stiles 8/24/2016